

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4844 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1265 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4844 OF 2025

Goldie Sud ...Petitioner
Versus
The Principal Commissioner of Customs & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Goldie Sud Petitioner in person.
Ms. Maya Majumdar a/w Ms. Krupa Hasurkar i/b Mr. Harshad Shingnapurkar for
Respondent Nos.1 to 7.
Ms. Vaishali Chaudhari for Respondent No.8.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE: 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to **2 April 2026**.
2. In the meantime, we are informed by the petitioner, appearing in person, that he has made an application for certain documents to be supplied to him. Let such application be considered, and appropriate documents be issued to the petitioner by the Designated Officer.
3. In the event any of the petitioner's requirements cannot be met, an affidavit to that effect be placed on record.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)