

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4844 OF 2025

Goldie SudPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Commissioner Of CustomsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1265 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 4844 OF 2025

Goldie SudPETITIONER

V/S

The Principal Commissioner Of CustomsRESPONDENT

Mr. Godie Sud Petitionerin Person

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 23/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)